first Restaurant) pursuant to the Area Development Agreement.   For example, if your Area Development 

Agreement obligates you to open three PANCHEROS ® Restaurants, upon signing your first Franchise 

Agreement and the Area Development Agreement, you will pay us an Initial Franchise Fee of Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and an Area Development Fee of Twenty-Thousand Dollars ($20,000; 

calculated by multiplying $10,000 by each restaurant you commit to developing beyond the first).   Prior 

to developing each PANCHEROS ® Restaurant you are obligated to develop pursuant to your Area 

Development Agreement, You (or your approved affiliate) will (a) sign our then-current Franchise 

Agreement and (b) pay us an initial franchise fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), which we 

will offset by $10,000 (the portion of the Area Development Fee you paid for this outlet), so you will only 

be required to pay us Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) upon signing the second and each subsequent 

Franchise Agreement.  If you are unable to open the PANCHEROS ® Restaurants you are obligated to open 

under the Development Agreement, or if the Development Agreement is terminated for any reason, you